

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for supplies as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **J A LHOUISSE ENTERPRISES**

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2016-180325

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
2	pcs	Self-inking Stamp (Office of the Mayor, Received, Date Name)	699.00	1,398.00
3	btls	ink Refill for brother DCP-T720, black	699.00	2,097.00
3	btls	ink refill Epson L5290 black	499.00	1,497.00
100	pcs	Envelope, brown, long	5.00	500.00
100	pcs	Envelope, brown, short	4.00	400.00
100	pcs	Expanding Brown Envelope long	29.00	2,900.00
3	sets	ink Refill for brother DCP-T710, colored (CYM)	2,099.00	6,297.00
3	sets	Ink refill for Epson 003,CYM	1,499.00	4,497.00
3	btls	Ink refill for Epson 003,black	349.00	1,047.00
3	sets	Ink refill for epson,664 CYM	1,499.00	4,497.00
3	btls	Ink refill for epson,664 black	349.00	1,047.00
3	btls	ink Refill for brother DCP-T710, black	699.00	2,097.00
3	box	paper clip,plastic coated big	34.00	102.00
3	box	paper clip,plastic coated small	24.00	72.00
10	box	Binder clip,3/4"	39.00	390.00
10	box	Binder clip,1"	59.00	590.00
25	pcs	Battery, AAA 1.5v	59.00	1,475.00
25	pcs	Battery, AA 1.5v	54.00	1,350.00
5	roll	Tape,scotch, 1"	34.00	170.00
10	roll	masking tape 1"	59.00	590.00
10	roll	packing tape 2"	59.00	590.00
5	btls	glue,130g	74.00	370.00
1	Unit	Hard drive,external, 1TB	3,999.00	3,999.00
2	Unit	SSD Hard Disk,512gb	4,999.00	9,998.00
10	pc	USB flash driver 64g	749.00	7,490.00
2	unit	Wifi dongle	599.00	1,198.00
5	pc	mouse	599.00	2,995.00
5	pc	mouse pad	74.00	370.00
4	pc	Rectangular table,foldable	3,499.00	13,996.00
1	Unit	heavy duty paper shredder	19,999.00	19,999.00
12	can	Furniture Polish,300 ml lemon scent	349.00	4,188.00
12	can	Disinfectant Spray, 510g lemon scent	799.00	9,588.00
				107,794.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAR 15 2024 in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN
Engineer II
BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal Officer
BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT
City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA
City Engineer
BAC Chairperson

MARIZOU F. MORILLO
City Mayor
End User